Docket Number:	01-AFC-25C
Project Title:	Malburg City of Vernon-Compliance
TN #:	200045
Document Title:	Karney Management Company Comments: Requesting Amendment of the Carnergy Commission Decision re the Malburg Generating Station
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	Karney Management Company
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	7/26/2013 10:01:39 AM
Docketed Date:	7/26/2013

Comment Received From: Karney Management Company

Submitted On: 7/26/2013 Docket Number: 01-AFC-25C

Public Comment requesting Amendment of the CA Energy Commission Decision re the Malburg Generating Station

Additional submitted attachment is included below.



Sent Via Email: docket@energy.ca.gov

July 23, 2013

Christopher J. Marxen
Compliance Office
Siting, Transmission & Environmental Protection Division
California Energy Commission
Docket Unit, MS-4
1516 Ninth Street
Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

RE:

Docket #01-AFC-25C

Petition to Amend the CA Energy Commission Decision for the Malburg Generating

Station

Dear Mr. Marxen:

This letter is responding to the Petition to Amend the California Energy Commission Decision for the Malburg Generating Station.

We represent ownerships of over eighteen (18) properties with over 1.23 million square feet of building space located in the City of Vernon, and we are opposing the petition dated May 16, 2013 by Malburg Generating Station. The potential negative environmental quality and increase in air pollution will impact the health and safety of our Tenants and their employees.

Please kindly forward us a copy of Energy Commission analysis of the petition and please notification of the public hearing regarding this matter to yunida_comstock@karney.net or by mail to the following address:

Karney Management Company 12011 San Vicente Blvd., Ste. 700 Los Angeles, CA 90049

Sincerely,

Karney Management Company

Director of Property Management